

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).998/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2004 in WP No. 7655/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IQBALBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI SABUWALA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAU KUSUM GULAMHUSEIN BHARMAL
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitle, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he would file the

rejoinder-affidavit during the course of the day. Permitted to do so.

To come up in due course.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court

