

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7380 OF 2005

IQBALBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI SABUWALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAU KUSUM GULAMHUSEIN BHARMAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7380 OF 2005

Iqbalbhai Ibrahimbhai Sabuwala

..Appellant

versus

Sau Kusum Gulamhusein Bharmal

..Respondent

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.
None appeared for the appellant to press this
appeal. However, Mr. Amol Chitale, Advocate has appeared
for the respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 29, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]