

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7380 OF 2005

IQBALBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI SABUWALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAU KUSUM GULAMHUSEIN BHARMAL

Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of the appellant under Order 41 Rule 19 and
Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure for restoration
of appeal/re-admission of appeal and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the
application is allowed and the order dated 29.10.2009 is
recalled. The appeal shall stand restored to its
original number.

List the appeal in due course.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7380 OF 2005

Iqbalbhai Ibrahimbhai Sabuwala

.... Appellant

Versus

Sau Kusum Gulamhusein Bharmal

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-appellant.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the order dated 29.10.2009 is recalled. The appeal shall stand restored to its original number.

List the appeal in due course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 01, 2010