

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7380 OF 2005

IQBALBHAI IBRAHIM SABUWALA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SAU KUSUM GULAMHUSEIN BHARMAL

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel tried to persuade us that the pleadings made by the plaintiff (landlord), the evidence led on his behalf and the findings arrived at by the First Appellate Court were at variance with each other. We are unable to accept the submission.

We are satisfied that the judgment and order passed by the High Court does not suffer from any infirmity and does not warrant any interference by this Court in appeal.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

However, the time granted to the appellant by the High Court to vacate the suit premises is extended till March 31, 2011, subject to his filing the usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks from today.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 26, 2010
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7380 OF 2005

IQBALBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI SABUWALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAU KUSUM GULAMHUSEIN BHARMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)